
1/6

Project Information:
Project Name: City of Norman Animal Welfare
Project #: A240076 Phase: 01 Rev: 2
Agreement: Animal Health 2024 Pricing

Midmark Quotation
Customer Pricing

Date Quoted:7/25/2024
Quote Valid for 90 Days

Quote Breakdown (Reference Number: A240076 Phase: 01 Rev: 2) Ext. Customer
Total Product Charges $56,201.92

Total Recommended Install Charges $23,389.47
 

Total Price: Customer: $79,591.39



2/6

Project Information:
Project Name: City of Norman Animal Welfare
Project #: A240076 Phase: 01 Rev: 2
Agreement: Animal Health 2024 Pricing

Equipment Breakdown
List/Customer Pricing

Date Quoted:7/25/2024
Quote Valid for 90 Days

Part Number QTY Description List Each Ext. List Customer Each Ext. Customer
 

Containment
 

A240076-2 1 Containment $56,201.92
Total Containment: $56,201.92

 

Recommended Install Charges
 

CHRG-SVCINS 1 Animal Health Project Management & Containment Installation $23,389.47
Total Install Charges: $23,389.47

Total Midmark: $91,268.00 Total Midmark: $79,591.39



3/6

Project Information:
Project Name: City of Norman Animal Welfare
Project #: A240076 Phase: 01 Rev: 2
Agreement: Animal Health 2024 Pricing

Midmark Quotation
Customer Pricing

Date Quoted:7/25/2024
Quote Valid for 90 Days

Room Breakdown Customer Each Ext. Customer
KENNELS $7,283.25 $56,201.92
Recommended Install Charges - $23,389.47

 

Total Price: Customer: $79,591.39



4/6

Midmark Quotation
Customer Pricing

Date Quoted:7/25/2024
Quote Valid for 90 Days

Project Information:
Project Name: City of Norman Animal Welfare
Project #: A240076 Phase: 01 Rev: 2
Agreement: Animal Health 2024 Pricing

Category Breakdown Ext. Customer
 Cages $2,637.20
 Kennel Runs $53,564.72
 Recommended Install Charges $23,389.47

 

Total Price: Customer: $79,591.39



Midmark Quotation
Customer Pricing

Date Quoted:7/25/2024
Quote Valid for 90 Days

Project Information:
Project Name: City of Norman Animal Welfare
Project #: A240076 Phase: 01 Rev: 2
Agreement: Animal Health 2024 Pricing

5/6

Part Number QTY Description Customer Each Ext. Customer
 

KENNELS
 

041-0017-16 20 Kennel Gear Surface mount $33.37 $667.40
041-0017-97 20 2 Quart Double Bowl Feeder $98.49 $1,969.80
300.1913.01 20 LAZY SUSAN,TK GATE MOUNT, SS $205.12 $4,102.40
603435.F.NS.D.H.21 4 FLR,STL,40.688X30.00,UPPER-DD,WITH DRAIN,PVC,JADE GREEN #7327 $512.79 $2,051.16
644772.N3A.1E.M.11 6 PNL,GLV,41X72,FISO,NSLP,PVC,JADE GREEN #7327 $771.63 $4,629.78
673472.VS1.H.11 8 VERTICAL SLIDE,34.688X72.000,JADE GREEN #7327 $1,010.93 $8,087.44
693439.DD.TBS.2.11 4 TOP PNL,STL,34.000.X39.000,DOUBLE DECKER,TABS $459.88 $1,839.52
713672.1A.AA3.11 12 GATE,SS,SGL,36X72,GRL,WSF,LSRH,SWIVEL FEEDER IN DOOR $1,022.33 $12,267.96
723672.2A.AA3.11 4 GATE,SS,36X72,DD,GRILL,RSLH,SWIVEL FEEDER IN DOOR $1,538.37 $6,153.48
734126.TW.11 10 PNL,SS,41X26,TOP,GRILL,2 PIECE SIDE PANEL $663.37 $6,633.70
834146.B.H.11 10 SIDE PANEL,SS,41X46,BTM,46ISO,COMPOSITE,JADE GREEN #7327 $551.86 $5,518.60
931.7200.01 2 KING POST,1X1X72LG,STD,SS $72.44 $144.88
977.3400.03 4 BRACKET,HALF T-COVER,34.5LG,SS $29.30 $117.20
977.3408.01 4 T-COVER,HALF,34.5X8,SS $122.09 $488.36
977.3412.02 8 T-COVER WELD,FULL 34.50X12,SS $191.28 $1,530.24

Total KENNELS: $56,201.92
 

Recommended Install Charges
 

CHRG-SVCINS 1 Animal Health Project Management & Containment Installation $23,389.47
Total Install Charges: $23,389.47

Total Midmark: $79,591.39



Midmark Quotation
Terms & Conditions

Shipping & Receiving Policy
  - Orders shipped via common LTL or full truckload carrier.
  - Please specify your preferred delivery date. The preferred delivery date is not
    guaranteed based on Midmark lead time and the carrier's availability.
  - Please specify if the delivery site is NOT able to accept delivery on a full-size 53’
    truck and trailer, if there are steps at the delivery site, or if your location requires
    special delivery accommodations.
  - Optional delivery services available for additional charges may include lift gate,
    customer-assisted inside delivery, white glove delivery, and guaranteed delivery.
    Contact your Midmark Representative for a quote on optional delivery services.
  - Delivery should be arranged with a project coordinator from each Midmark
    location.
  - Customer pick-up orders are subject to a handling fee. The customer is responsible
    for the product upon pick-up.
  - Report any damaged goods or short shipments to the freight carrier and contact
    Midmark Corporation immediately. If concealed damage is found, it must be
    reported within 5 days of delivery or the time allowed based on the National Motor
    Freight Classification’s standard, whichever is less.

Lead Times
  - Contact your Midmark Sales Representative as current lead times are dynamic due
    to the global supply chain disruption.

No Damages For Delay
  - Although Midmark will attempt to meet shipment and delivery schedules, Midmark
    will not be liable to the Purchaser for any damages resulting from late shipment or
    delivery, including but not limited to direct, indirect, economic, incidental, or
    consequential damage, including without limitation lost profits or income, loss of
    use, downtime, cover, and employee or independent contractor wages, payments,
    and benefits.

Project Information:
Project Name: City of Norman Animal Welfare
Project #: A240076 Phase: 01 Rev: 2
Agreement: Animal Health 2024 Pricing

Midmark Rep Information: Designer Information:
Project Rep: Conner Crisp Designer: Stephanie Moore
Email: ccrisp@midmark.com Email: smoore@midmark.com

Phone: 1-800-MIDMARK

Midmark Order Policy
  - Signed drawings and verified field measurements (if applicable) are required
    before an order can be placed. For questions regarding these details, refer to your
    Midmark Representative.
  - Approved payment terms are required before an order can be placed.
  - Installation may be included in your quote. If installation is included, a Statement
    of Work will accompany the quote (exclusions apply). If installation is not included,
    please request a quote.
  - A Midmark Representative may be able to provide you with an estimate on freight
    and taxes upon request.

Order Changes
  - All changes should happen before the receipt of the order.
  - Order changes made after receipt of an order may incur a change fee and a
    shipping date change. This fee will cover materials, labor, and handling costs.
  - All changes must be submitted in writing. Upon review and approval of changes,
    the order will be moved to the next ship date.

Delayed/Rescheduled Ship Dates
  - Requests to reschedule orders that have not been built will be move to the next
    available ship date.
  - Request to reschedule or delay shipment of orders that have been built will incur
    storage and handling fees until shipped.

Order Cancellation
  - Cancellation 48 hours from the time of order placement is subject to penalty. An
    assessment will be made at the time of cancellation to determine the amount of
    penalty, including material, labor, and handling costs.
  - Cancellation must be received in writing. Non-standard color and custom
    configuration orders may not be canceled without penalty.

Return of Merchandise
  - Made-to-order products (including but not limited to: Cabinetry, Containment,
    Workstations) or non-standard colors are non-returnable.

6/6


