
Your quote is ready for purchase.
Complete the purchase of your personalized quote through our secure online checkout before

the quote expires on Jan. 05, 2025.

You can download a copy of this quote during checkout.

Place your order

Quote Name: Quote 2
Quote No. 3000183959998.3
Total $94,252.43
Customer # 19368650
Quoted On Dec. 06, 2024
Expires by Jan. 05, 2025

Contract Name
Texas Department of
Information Resources (TX
DIR)

Contract Code C000000006841
Customer Agreement # TX DIR-TSO-3763
Deal ID 28301985

Sales Rep Mary Perez
Phone 1(800) 4563355, 6180887
Email Mary_Perez1@Dell.com
Billing To PAYABLE ACCTS 

CITY OF MISSION 
1201 E 8TH ST 
MISSION, TX 78572-5812

Message from your Sales Rep

Please use the Order button to securely place the order with your preferred payment method online. You may contact
your Dell sales team if you have any questions. Thank you for shopping with Dell. 

Regards,
Mary Perez

Shipping Group

Shipping To
PAYABLE ACCTS 
CITY OF MISSION 
1201 E 8TH ST 
MISSION, TX 78572-5812 
(956) 580-8716

Shipping Method
Standard Delivery

Product Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

Dell Latitude 5550 $1,052.86 24 $25,268.64

Dell Pro Wireless Keyboard and Mouse KM5221W $32.49 56 $1,819.44

Dell EcoLoop Pro Backpack $38.99 24 $935.76

Dell Dock- WD19S 130w Power Delivery 180w Power Supply $139.43 30 $4,182.90

OptiPlex All-in-One (7420) $1,010.93 48 $48,524.64

Page 1
 

Dell Marketing LP. U.S. only. Dell Marketing LP. is located at One Dell Way, Mail Stop 8129, Round Rock, TX 78682
 

https://www.dell.com/quote/purchase/ordernow/en-us/validatequote?context=kQ4OumQYKJ7na9rxipx5zCM9QVjXiUxypwQDP0owFcIUTwAFKV3VRNjX%252FGS37f8tE0Nx9ZHkKHs3yOi2F4HHqVTg%252F%252BFKM0BfiBVhpwc1AqNsbkMZxjVxl1Wx4UXNZQMlRp9JToaqV5DuZ%252B0ifvG2Vgm8nQBTUeeNfFlvDHGTpGI%253D&contextversion=2&ref=cce_em_qto
mailto:Mary_Perez1@Dell.com


Dell 24 Monitor - P2425H $126.54 45 $5,694.30

Dell Latitude 7450 $1,526.36 5 $7,631.80

Dell EcoLoop Pro Backpack $38.99 5 $194.95

Subtotal:
Shipping:

Non-Taxable Amount:
Taxable Amount:

Estimated Tax:

Total:

$94,252.43
$0.00

$94,252.43
$0.00
$0.00

$94,252.43

Page 2
 

Dell Marketing LP. U.S. only. Dell Marketing LP. is located at One Dell Way, Mail Stop 8129, Round Rock, TX 78682
 

https://www.dell.com/en-us/dt/forms/contact-us/innovate-with-services.htm?tfcid=58618774&cid=316360&lid=5993986&dgc=em


Shipping Group Details

Shipping To
PAYABLE ACCTS 
CITY OF MISSION 
1201 E 8TH ST 
MISSION, TX 78572-5812 
(956) 580-8716

Shipping Method
Standard Delivery

Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

Dell Latitude 5550
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
Dec. 13, 2024
Contract # C000000006841
Customer Agreement # TX DIR-TSO-3763

$1,052.86 24 $25,268.64

Description SKU Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

Dell Latitude 5550 BTX Base 210-BLMN - 24 -

Intel(R) Core(TM) Ultra 7 155U (12 MB cache, 12 cores, 14
threads, up to 4.8 GHz) 379-BFPD - 24 -

Windows 11 Pro, English, Brazilian Portuguese PT-BR,
French, Spanish 619-ARSB - 24 -

Activate Your Microsoft 365 For A 30 Day Trial 658-BCSB - 24 -

Assembly Base MTL 5550 338-CNRG - 24 -

Integrated Intel graphics for Intel Core Ultra 7 155U processor 338-CNRM - 24 -

Intel vPro Management Disabled 631-BBSQ - 24 -

16 GB: 2 x 8 GB, DDR5, 5600 MT/s (5200 MT/s with 13th Gen
Intel Core processors)

370-BBTL - 24 -

512 GB, M.2 2230, TLC, Gen 4 PCIe NVMe, SSD 400-BRFW - 24 -

15.6", FHD 1920x1080, 60Hz, IPS, Touch, AG, 250 nit, 45%
NTSC, FHD+IR Cam, 4G 391-BJGT - 24 -

English US backlit AI hotkey keyboard with numeric keypad,
99-key 583-BLNH - 24 -

Intel AX211 WLAN Driver 555-BKQC - 24 -

Intel Wi-Fi 6E (6 where 6E unavailable) AX211, 2x2, 802.11ax,
Bluetooth 5.3 wireless card 555-BKLQ - 24 -

3-cell, 54 Wh, ExpressCharge Capable, ExpressCharge Boost
Capable 451-BDGX - 24 -

65W AC adapter, USB Type-C, EcoDesign 492-BDMN - 24 -

Fingerprint Reader, Control Vault 3+ 346-BKLQ - 24 -

Foxit PDF Editor with AI Assistant 634-CLHT - 24 -

CyberLink PowerDirector and PhotoDirector 2024 634-BYFS - 24 -

E4 Power Cord 1M for US 537-BBDO - 24 -

Latitude 5550 Quick Start Guide 340-DMNY - 24 -

SERI Guide (ENG/FR/Multi) 340-AGIK - 24 -

ENERGY STAR Qualified 387-BBPC - 24 -

Fixed Hardware Configuration 998-GYPY - 24 -

Dell Additional Software 658-BFQB - 24 -

BTS MTL 65W ADPT 340-DMLZ - 24 -

Intel Core Ultra 7 Non-vPro Label 389-FGSP - 24 -

Page 3
 

Dell Marketing LP. U.S. only. Dell Marketing LP. is located at One Dell Way, Mail Stop 8129, Round Rock, TX 78682
 



POD Label 389-EDJB - 24 -

FHD HDR IR Camera, ExpressSign-In, No Intelligent Privacy,
TNR, Camera Shutter, Microphone 319-BBKH - 24 -

EPEAT 2018 Registered (Gold) 379-BDZB - 24 -

Latitude 5550 Bottom Door, MTL U15 321-BKTQ - 24 -

Intel Rapid Storage Technology Driver 409-BCXY - 24 -

Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Extended Year(s) 975-3461 - 24 -

Thank you choosing Dell ProSupport. For tech support, visit
//support.dell.com/ProSupport 989-3449 - 24 -

Dell Limited Hardware Warranty 997-8317 - 24 -

ProSupport: 7x24 Technical Support, 3 Years 997-8344 - 24 -

ProSupport: Next Business Day Onsite, 1 Year 997-8349 - 24 -

ProSupport: Next Business Day Onsite, 2 Year Extended 997-8354 - 24 -

Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

Dell Pro Wireless Keyboard and Mouse KM5221W
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
Dec. 16, 2024
Contract # C000000006841
Customer Agreement # TX DIR-TSO-3763

$32.49 56 $1,819.44

Description SKU Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

Dell Pro Wireless Keyboard and Mouse - KM5221W 580-AJIS - 56 -

Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

Dell EcoLoop Pro Backpack
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
Dec. 11, 2024
Contract # C000000006841
Customer Agreement # TX DIR-TSO-3763

$38.99 24 $935.76

Description SKU Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

Dell EcoLoop Pro Backpack - CP5723 460-BDKH - 24 -

Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

Dell Dock- WD19S 130w Power Delivery 180w Power Supply
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
Dec. 13, 2024
Contract # C000000006841
Customer Agreement # TX DIR-TSO-3763

$139.43 30 $4,182.90

Description SKU Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

Dell Dock – WD19S 130w Power Delivery – 180w AC 210-AZBM - 30 -

Advanced Exchange Service, 3 Years 824-3984 - 30 -

Dell Limited Hardware Warranty 824-3993 - 30 -

Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

OptiPlex All-in-One (7420)
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
Dec. 13, 2024
Contract # C000000006841
Customer Agreement # TX DIR-TSO-3763

$1,010.93 48 $48,524.64

Description SKU Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

Intel Core i7 processor 14700 vPro (33 MB cache, 20 cores,
28 threads, up to 5.4 GHz Turbo, 65W) 338-CNCK - 48 -

Windows 11 Pro, English, Brazilian Portuguese PT-BR,
French, Spanish 619-ARSB - 48 -

16GB DDR5 Memory,1X16GB,Non-ECC,SoDIMM 370-BBPX - 48 -

Page 4
 

Dell Marketing LP. U.S. only. Dell Marketing LP. is located at One Dell Way, Mail Stop 8129, Round Rock, TX 78682
 



M.2 2230 512GB PCIe NVMe Class 35 Solid State Drive 400-BQTN - 48 -

Thermal Pad, Screw and Rubber for SSD 412-ABEK - 48 -

Intel Integrated Graphics 490-BBFG - 48 -

Intel(R) AX211 Wi-Fi 6E 2x2 and Bluetooth 555-BHDU - 48 -

Screw for WLAN card 555-BIGS - 48 -

Wireless Driver, Intel AX211 Wi-Fi 6E 2x2 (6GHz), BT 5.3 555-BKJC - 48 -

OptiPlex All-in-One 7420, 65W CPU, Non-touch, FHD HDR
camera, UMA, 160W Bronze 329-BJYN - 48 -

Dell Pro Wireless Keyboard and Mouse - KM5221W - English -
Black 580-AJJG - 48 -

Mouse included with Keyboard 570-AADI - 48 -

No Cover Selected 325-BCZQ - 48 -

Height Adjustable Stand for OptiPlex All-in-One 575-BCNS - 48 -

Dell Additional Software 634-CHFP - 48 -

ENERGY STAR Qualified 387-BBLW - 48 -

System Power Cord (Philipine/TH/US) 450-AAOJ - 48 -

SERI Guide (ENG/FR/Multi) 340-AGIK - 48 -

Watch Dog SRV 379-BFMR - 48 -

Quick Start Guide, OptiPlex All-in-One 65W 340-DMGZ - 48 -

Print on Demand Label 389-BDQH - 48 -

Trusted Platform Module (Discrete TPM Enabled) 329-BBJL - 48 -

Package for Fixed/ HAS/ no stand (DAO, CCC) 340-DDGK - 48 -

DAO factory Information 340-DFWR - 48 -

Shipping Label 389-BBUU - 48 -

Regulatory Label for OptiPlex All-in-One 7420 65W, 160W
Bronze, DAO/BCC 389-FGRQ - 48 -

SW Driver, Intel Rapid Storage Technology, OptiPlex All-in-
One 658-BFST - 48 -

Intel Core i7 Processor Label 340-CUEQ - 48 -

Desktop BTS/BTP Shipment 800-BBIP - 48 -

Fixed Hardware Configuration 998-GSGY - 48 -

OptiPlex All-in-One 7420 65W BTX 210-BLDV - 48 -

23.8, Non-Touch LCD, Dell OptiPlex AIO 391-BBDM - 48 -

EPEAT 2018 Registered (Silver) 379-BDTO - 48 -

No vPro support 631-BBPX - 48 -

Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Plus Service 867-5596 - 48 -

ProSupport: Next Business Day Onsite, 3 Years 867-5624 - 48 -

ProSupport: 7x24 Technical Support, 3 Years 867-5636 - 48 -

Thank you choosing Dell ProSupport. For tech support, visit
//support.dell.com/ProSupport 989-3449 - 48 -

Activate Your Microsoft 365 For A 30 Day Trial 658-BCSB - 48 -

Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

Page 5
 

Dell Marketing LP. U.S. only. Dell Marketing LP. is located at One Dell Way, Mail Stop 8129, Round Rock, TX 78682
 



Dell 24 Monitor - P2425H
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
Dec. 13, 2024
Contract # C000000006841
Customer Agreement # TX DIR-TSO-3763

$126.54 45 $5,694.30

Description SKU Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

Dell 24 Monitor - P2425H 210-BMGH - 45 -

Dell Limited Hardware Warranty 814-5380 - 45 -

Advanced Exchange Service, 3 Years 814-5381 - 45 -

Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

Dell Latitude 7450
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
Dec. 20, 2024
Contract # C000000006841
Customer Agreement # TX DIR-TSO-3763

$1,526.36 5 $7,631.80

Description SKU Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

Dell Latitude 7450 XCTO 210-BLPR - 5 -

Intel Core Ultra 7 165U, vPRO (12MB cache, 12 cores, 14
threads, up to 4.9 GHz Max Turbo) 379-BFPT - 5 -

Windows 11 Pro, English, Brazilian Portuguese PT-BR,
French, Spanish 619-ARSB - 5 -

Activate Your Microsoft 365 For A 30 Day Trial 658-BCSB - 5 -

Integrated Intel Graphics, Core Ultra 7 165U vPRO Processor,
32GB LPDDR5x Memory 338-CNZB - 5 -

Intel vPRO Enterprise Management Disabled 631-BBRT - 5 -

32 GB: LPDDR5x, 6400 MT/s (onboard) 370-BBYX - 5 -

1 TB, M.2 2230, TLC PCIe Gen 4 NVMe, SSD 400-BRPD - 5 -

2-in-1 14.0" FHD+(1920x1200),IPS,AR+AS
Touch,ComfView+,300 nits,FHD IR Cam,WLAN,Aluminum,Pen
support

391-BJBK
-

5 -

English US battery-saving mini LED backlit Copilot key
keyboard, 79-key 583-BLLS - 5 -

Intel BE200 WLAN Driver 555-BKWD - 5 -

Intel BE200 Wi-Fi 7 2x2, Bluetooth 5.4 Technology, Wireless
Card 555-BKRH - 5 -

3-cell, 57 Wh, Express Charge Capable, Express Charge
Boost Capable 451-BDBU - 5 -

65W AC adapter, USB Type-C, EcoDesign 492-BDMN - 5 -

Fingerprint Reader, WLAN only, Thunderbolt4, Aluminum 346-BKKP - 5 -

Foxit PDF Editor with AI Assistant 634-CLHT - 5 -

CyberLink PowerDirector and PhotoDirector 2024 634-BYFS - 5 -

E4 Power Cord 1M for US 537-BBDO - 5 -

Quick setup guide 2-in-1 340-DMLQ - 5 -

SERI Guide (ENG/FR/Multi) 340-AGIK - 5 -

ENERGY STAR Qualified 387-BBLW - 5 -

Custom Configuration 817-BBBB - 5 -

Dell Additional Software 658-BFQB - 5 -

Mix Model Ship, 65W, 2-in-1 340-DQPZ - 5 -

Page 6
 

Dell Marketing LP. U.S. only. Dell Marketing LP. is located at One Dell Way, Mail Stop 8129, Round Rock, TX 78682
 



Intel Core Ultra EVO non-vPRO Label 389-FGJL - 5 -

FHD HDR IR Camera with ExpressSign-In + Intelligent
Privacy, TNR, Camera Shutter, Microphone 319-BBKJ - 5 -

EPEAT 2018 Registered (Gold) 379-BDZB - 5 -

Aluminum Chassis for WLAN 2-in-1 321-BKTH - 5 -

Intel Connectivity Performance Suite for Evo/vPro 640-BBTB - 5 -

Intel Responsiveness Technologies Driver 409-BCXR - 5 -

Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Plus Service 804-2167 - 5 -

ProSupport: Next Business Day Onsite, 3 Years 804-2173 - 5 -

ProSupport: 7x24 Technical Support, 3 Years 804-2174 - 5 -

Thank you choosing Dell ProSupport. For tech support, visit
//support.dell.com/ProSupport 989-3449 - 5 -

Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

Dell EcoLoop Pro Backpack
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
Dec. 11, 2024
Contract # C000000006841
Customer Agreement # TX DIR-TSO-3763

$38.99 5 $194.95

Description SKU Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

Dell EcoLoop Pro Backpack - CP5723 460-BDKH - 5 -

Subtotal:
Shipping:

Estimated Tax:

Total:

$94,252.43
$0.00
$0.00

$94,252.43

Page 7
 

Dell Marketing LP. U.S. only. Dell Marketing LP. is located at One Dell Way, Mail Stop 8129, Round Rock, TX 78682
 



Important Notes

Terms of Sale

This Quote will, if Customer issues a purchase order for the quoted items that is accepted by Supplier, constitute a contract between the
entity issuing this Quote (“Supplier”) and the entity to whom this Quote was issued (“Customer”). Unless otherwise stated herein, pricing is
valid for thirty days from the date of this Quote. All product, pricing and other information is based on the latest information available and is
subject to change. Supplier reserves the right to cancel this Quote and Customer purchase orders arising from pricing errors. Taxes and/or
freight charges listed on this Quote are only estimates. The final amounts shall be stated on the relevant invoice. Additional freight charges
will be applied if Customer requests expedited shipping. Please indicate any tax exemption status on your purchase order and send your tax
exemption certificate to Tax_Department@dell.com or ARSalesTax@emc.com, as applicable.

Governing Terms: This Quote is subject to: (a) a separate written agreement between Customer or Customer’s affiliate and Supplier or a
Supplier´s affiliate to the extent that it expressly applies to the products and/or services in this Quote or, to the extent there is no such
agreement, to the applicable set of Dell’s Terms of Sale (available at www.dell.com/terms or www.dell.com/oemterms), or for cloud/as-a-
Service offerings, the applicable cloud terms of service (identified on the Offer Specific Terms referenced below); and (b) the terms
referenced herein (collectively, the “Governing Terms”). Different Governing Terms may apply to different products and services on this
Quote. The Governing Terms apply to the exclusion of all terms and conditions incorporated in or referred to in any documentation submitted
by Customer to Supplier.

Supplier Software Licenses and Services Descriptions: Customer’s use of any Supplier software is subject to the license terms
accompanying the software, or in the absence of accompanying terms, the applicable terms posted on www.Dell.com/eula. Descriptions and
terms for Supplier-branded standard services are stated at www.dell.com/servicecontracts/global or for certain infrastructure products at
www.dellemc.com/en-us/customer-services/product-warranty-and-service-descriptions.htm.

Offer-Specific, Third Party and Program Specific Terms: Customer’s use of third-party software is subject to the license terms that
accompany the software. Certain Supplier-branded and third-party products and services listed on this Quote are subject to additional,
specific terms stated on www.dell.com/offeringspecificterms (“Offer Specific Terms”).

In case of Resale only: Should Customer procure any products or services for resale, whether on standalone basis or as part of a solution,
Customer shall include the applicable software license terms, services terms, and/or offer-specific terms in a written agreement with the end-
user and provide written evidence of doing so upon receipt of request from Supplier.

In case of Financing only: If Customer intends to enter into a financing arrangement (“Financing Agreement”) for the products and/or
services on this Quote with Dell Financial Services LLC or other funding source pre-approved by Supplier (“FS”), Customer may issue its
purchase order to Supplier or to FS. If issued to FS, Supplier will fulfill and invoice FS upon confirmation that: (a) FS intends to enter into a
Financing Agreement with Customer for this order; and (b) FS agrees to procure these items from Supplier. Notwithstanding the Financing
Agreement, Customer’s use (and Customer’s resale of and the end-user’s use) of these items in the order is subject to the applicable
governing agreement between Customer and Supplier, except that title shall transfer from Supplier to FS instead of to Customer. If FS
notifies Supplier after shipment that Customer is no longer pursuing a Financing Agreement for these items, or if Customer fails to enter into
such Financing Agreement within 120 days after shipment by Supplier, Customer shall promptly pay the Supplier invoice amounts directly to
Supplier.

Customer represents that this transaction does not involve: (a) use of U.S. Government funds; (b) use by or resale to the U.S. Government;
or (c) maintenance and support of the product(s) listed in this document within classified spaces. Customer further represents that this
transaction does not require Supplier’s compliance with any statute, regulation or information technology standard applicable to a U.S.
Government procurement.

For certain products shipped to end users in California, a State Environmental Fee will be applied to Customer’s invoice. Supplier
encourages customers to dispose of electronic equipment properly.

Electronically linked terms and descriptions are available in hard copy upon request. 

^DELL BUSINESS CREDIT (DBC): Offered to business customers by WebBank, who determines qualifications for and terms of credit.
Taxes, shipping and other charges are extra and vary. The Total Minimum Payment Due is the greater of either $20 or 3% of the New
Balance shown on the statement rounded up to the next dollar, plus all past due amounts. Dell and the Dell logo are trademarks of Dell Inc.

Page 8
 

Dell Marketing LP. U.S. only. Dell Marketing LP. is located at One Dell Way, Mail Stop 8129, Round Rock, TX 78682
 

mailto:Tax_Department@dell.com
mailto:ARSalesTax@emc.com
http://www.dell.com/terms
http://www.dell.com/oemterms
http://www.dell.com/eula
http://www.dell.com/servicecontracts/global
http://www.dellemc.com/en-us/customer-services/product-warranty-and-service-descriptions.htm
http://www.dell.com/offeringspecificterms

