QUOTE PROPOSAL
2022-2026 GENERATOR MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR

To the Office of the City Clerk
Camas, Washington

The undersigned hereby certifies that he has examined the specifications and contract governing the work
embraced in this improvement, and the method by which payment will be made for said work is understood. The
undersigned hereby proposes to undertake and complete the work embraced in this improvement, or as much
thereof as can be completed with the money available in accordance with the said Plans, Specifications and

contract, and the following schedule of rates and prices:

(Note: Unit prices for all items, all extensions, and total amount of quote should be shown. All entries must be

typed or entered in ink.)

The City is requesting a quote for the Initial contract year.,

GENERATOR LIST {specific generator information can be found in Exhibit “A”)

GENERATOR LOCATION NAME DIVISION ADDRESS e
AMOUNT

: 1 | Camas City Hall Facilities 616 NE 4TH AVENUE, Camas, WA 98607 $809.44

: 2 | Camas Police Department Facilities 2100 NE 4RD AVENUE, Camas, WA 98607 51,116.18
3 | Camas Fire Station 42 Facilities 4321 NW PARKER 5T, Camas, WA 98607 S874.43

4 | Camas Fire Station 43 Facilities 1400 A STREET, Washougal, WA 98671 51,058.44
5 | Slow Sand Filter Plant Water/Sewer | 32723 NE Lessard Road, Camas, WA 98607 $808.02

6 | Angelo Pump Water/Sewer | 325 NE 23rd Avenue, Camas, WA 98607 £1.121.39

7 | Butler Reservoir & Pump Water/Sewer | 707 NE 43rd Avenue, Camas, WA 98607 51,288.20

8 | Crown Road Purmp Water/Sewer | 3609 SE Strong Avenue, Camas, WA 98607 51,036.71
9 | Lacamas Pump Water/Sewer | 4542 NW Rae Court, Camas, WA 98607 $734.75

10 | Lower Prune Hill Reservoir & Pump Water/Sewer | 600 NW 18th Loop, Camas, WA 98607 51,288.20
11 | Upper Prune Hill Reservoir {Radio Room) Water/Sewer | 2822 NW 18th Avenue, Camas, WA 98607 $617.92
12 | Upper Prune Hill Reservoir {(Portable) Water/Sewer | 2822 NW 18th Avenue, Camas, WA 98607 $738.32
13 | well 8 | Water/Sewer | 1919 SE 6th, Camas, WA 98607 | $711.54

14 | Well 11812 | Water/Sewer | 1919 SE 6th, Camas, WA 98607 | 51.638.86

15 | Well 13 Water/Sewer | 1250 East 1st Avenue, Camas, WA 98607 51,243.66

16 | Well 14 Water/Sewer | 1919 SE 6th, Camas, WA 98607 $1,243.66
17 | 232nd Avenue Lift Station WWTP NEAR 618 NE 232nd Ave., Camas, WA 98607 5885.06

18 | Baz Park Lift Station WWTP 1906 NE 3rd Loop, Camas, WA 98607 51.087.53
19 | Brady Road Lift Station WWTP 919 NW Brady Rd, Camas, WA 98607 5851.66
20 | Camas Meadows Lift Station WWTP 6902 NW Morgan Wy., Camas, WA 98607 £7094.92
21 | Crown View Lift Station WWTP 3222 NW lvy Ln., Camas, WA 98607 5711.95
22 | Fisher Lift Station WWTP 5870 NW 38th, Camas, WA 98607 5862.20
23 | Goodwin Road Lift Station WWTP 2305 NE Goodwin Rd., Camas, WA 98607 5890.,73
24 | Grand Ridge Lift Station WWTP 843 NW Grand Ridge Dr., Camas, WA 98607 5699.92
25 | HARL Lift Station WWTP 2100 N Woodburn Dr., Camas, WA 98607 5862.20
| 26 | Hillshire Lift Station WWTP 2032 NW Artz Ct., Camas, WA 98607 5797.19
27 | Hunters Ridge Lift Station WWTP 2021 NW 17th Ave., Camas, WA 98607 5828.82

28 | Lacamas Creek Lift Station WWTP 1641 NE 3rd Ave., Camas, WA 98607 | $1.010.93
| 29 | Lacamas Meadows Lift Station WWTP 3263 NE 45th Ave., Camas, WA 98607 1' 5828.82

2022-2026 Generator Maintenance and Repair

Page 7



GENERATOR LOCATION NAME DIVISION ADDRESS otMled:
AMOUNT
30 | Lacamas Shores Lift Station WWTP 6230 NW El Rey Dr., Camas, WA 98607 5711.54
31 | Larkspur Lift Station WWTP 6162 NW Larkspur, Camas, WA 98607 5828.82
32 | Ledbetter Road Lift Station WWTP 1050 SE Leadbetter Rd., Camas, WA 98607 51.368.31
33 | Main Pump Station Lift Station WWTP 480 SE 3rd Ave., Camas, WA 98607 51,197.90
34 | Oak Park Lift Station WWTP 907 SE Polk St., Camas, WA 98607 £840.21
35 | One Stop Lift Station WWTP 200 SE Yale St., Camas, WA 98607 5797.19
36 | Parker Estates Lift Station WWTP 3436 NW Parker, Camas, WA 98607 $734.75
37 | Prune Hill Park Lift Station WWTP 3403 NW Sierra Dr., Camas, WA 98607 5699.92
38 | Lower Prune Hill Lift Station WWTP 2381 NW 6th Pl., Camas, WA 98607 5797.19
39 | Stone Leaf Lift Station ' WWTP 5713 NW 26th Ave., Camas, WA 98607 5799.94
40 | Sunningdale Gardens Lift Station WWTP 4043 NW Dahlia Lp., Camas, WA 98607 §711.54
41 | Two Creeks Lift Station WWTP 7402 NW Morgan Wy., Camas, WA 98607 | 5798.71
| 42 | West Camas Lift Station WWTP 1625 NW 6th PL, Camas, WA 98607 | 5880.41
43 | Winchester [ Lift Station WWTP 19617 SE 34th St., Camas, WA 98607 $711.54
44 | Winchester Il Lift Station WWTP 19320 SE 42nd St., Camas, WA 98607 5711.54
45 | WWTP #1 (Equip. Bldg) WWTP 1129 S.E. Polk St., Camas, WA 98607 51.,200.31
46 | WWTP #2 {UV Bldg.) WWTP | 1129 5.E. Polk St., Camas, WA 98607 $1,200.31
TOTA S 1-4
O 475
X

By signing the Bid Proposal, the bidder hereby declares, under penalty of perjury under the laws of the
United States that the Non-Collusion Declaration and Notice to All Bidders statements, as provided in

Signature of Owner or Authorized Corporate Officer

{This is required for a valid bid.)

these Bid Specifications and Contract Documents, are true and correct.

The City of Camas expressly reserves the right to reject any or all Proposals and to waive minor

irregularities or informalities and to Award the Project to the lowest responsible bidder as it best serves

the interests of the City. The City of Camas also reserves the right to delete any or all portions of
individual bid items.

2022-2026 Generator Maintenance and Repair

Page 8



